



\$~130

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17853/2025, CM APPL. 73772/2025, CM APPL. 73773/2025 & CM APPL. 73774/2025

LOKESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Junaid Amir and Mr. Aditya
Dhingra, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and Ms. Tripta
Sharma, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

List on 25.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/RW