



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17853/2025**
LOKESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advs. for University
Mr. Preet Pal Singh, Ms. Tanupreet Kaur, Ms. Medha Sharma, Ms. Simran Kumari, Ms. Pooja, Advs. for BCI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

CM APPL. 28414/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of CPC, 1908 seeking compliance of the judgment dated 15.01.2026.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. Mr. Rupal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent, seeks and is granted 1 week to file a reply.
4. List on 06.05.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/sp