



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 17853/2025

LOKESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Junaid Aamir, Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Devvrat Yadav (SPC) with Mr
Kartik Sharma (GP)
Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms.
Aishwarya Malhotra, Ms. Tripta Sharma Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

06.05.2026

CM APPL. 28414/2026

1. Mr. Rupal, learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted 2 weeks to file a reply.
2. List on 07.07.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MAY 6, 2026 / (MS)