



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 17853/2025**
LOKESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay sharawat Sr. counsel with
Mr. Mayank Manish and Mr. Vineet
Upadhyay, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
07.07.2026

List on 08.07.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JULY 7, 2026/da